# CH \$40.00 29318

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348292

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Bobcats Basketball, LLC |          | 05/15/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Hornets Basketball, LLC             |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 333 East Trade Street               |
| City:           | Charlotte                           |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA                      |
| Postal Code:    | 28202                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2931818 | CHARLOTTE BOBCATS |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 407 8019
Email: dwall@nba.com
Correspondent Name: Deirdre Wall

Address Line 1: OLYMPIC TOWER - 645 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Deirdre Wall   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /deirdre wall/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/16/2015     |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment changing name from Bobcats Basketball, LLC to Hornets Basketball, LLC#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment changing name from Bobcats Basketball, LLC to Hornets Basketball, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0482

900331341

## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOBCATS BASKETBALL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOBCATS BASKETBALL, LLC" TO "HORNETS BASKETBALL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

3602994 8100

140637057

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1375182

DATE: 05-15-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0483

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 05/15/2014 FILED 11:27 AM 05/15/2014 SRV 140637057 - 3602994 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

89.80

| he Certificate of Formation             | n of the limited liability company is hereby ame |
|---|--|
| follows:                                |  |
| he name of this li                      | mited liability company shall be                 |
| ornets Basketball,                      | LLC.   |
|   | ÷  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| *************************************** |  |
|   | , the undersigned have executed this Certificate |
| day                                     | of //lay   |
|   |  |
|   | 112116   |
|   | By: LAD L  |
|   | Kuthorized Person(s)                             |
|   |  |
|   |  |

RECORDED: 10/30/2014 RECORDED: 07/16/2015 TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0484